12-29-2003

Form PTO-1594 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ ▼ 1026.3	ା385ର୍ 🔻 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., f/k/a Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Merger	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The C.P. Hall Company Internal Address: 311 South Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Ohio
Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 12/17/2003	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attachment
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Nicole M. Walker	
Internal Address: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_990.00
Street Address: Two North LaSalle Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 502261
City: Chicago State: IL Zip:60602-3801 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	THIS STACE
Nicole M. Walker Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covered to the second control of pages included to the second control of pages included to the second control of pages included to the second control of the second control of pages included to the second control of the second	ignature Date Persheet, attachments, and occument:
ECOOPER 00000259 502261 75656141 Commissioner of Patent & T Washington,	

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

PARA-FLUX	0205178	
STAFLEX	0325370	
MAGLITE	0391917	
DESIGN	0419474	
DESIGN	0419599	
DESIGN	0419600	
DESIGN	0419601	
DESIGN	0419727	
MONOPLEX	0432867	
MARMAG	0666738	
HALLCO	0723733	
STAFLEX	0843087	
MAGLITE D-BAR	0961834	
EMULVIS	1032661	
PLASTHALL	1180709	
PARAPLEX	1252592	
HALLCOMID	1322832	
HALLCOTE	1332724	
SUPRMIX	1582116	
URETHHALL	1728517	
D-148	1898502	
GLYSO-LUBE	1909689	
ZINCOTE	1911015	

Page 1 of 2

INTERLUBE 292	1914400
WET ZINC	1927485
QUIKOTE	1950251
SILREX	1954186
MAGCARB	1954415
DESIGN	2016966
TEGMER	2037232
HALLSTAR	2090136
HALLTRESS	2090137
HALLBRITE	2090138
NOT JUST BETTER BRILLIANTLY BETTER	2110794
NOT JUST BETTER BRILLIANTLY BETTER	2161480
HALLCOMAG	2445078
TQ	2523131
HALLCO-PLEX	2594709
1	

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release is made as of this /7th day of December, 2003, by BANK OF AMERICA N.A., formerly known as Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association ("BANK OF AMERICA"), having an office at 231 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60697, in favor of THE C.P. HALL COMPANY, an Ohio corporation (the "Company"), having an office at 311 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, BANK OF AMERICA, for the benefit of the Company, hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interest it may have upon (a) all now owned or existing or hereafter arising trademarks, registrations of trademarks and applications for registration, relating solely to the trademarks listed on Schedule I attached hereto (b) all goodwill connected with and symbolized by any of the forgoing and (c) all other collateral in which liens and security interests were established solely in connection with the trademarks listed in Schedule I under and pursuant to that certain security agreements executed on December 18, 1997 and December 31, 2000.

This Release shall be binding upon BANK OF AMERICA's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

> BANK OF AMERICA N.A. (f/k/a Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association)

By: Jeffery T. White

Title: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF	LLINGII)) SS:
COUNTY OF	cook) 55.

I, MARIA PHOGO, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Island, personally known to me to be the art of of BANK OF AMERICA N.A. (f/k/a Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association), who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Release, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that [s]he signed and delivered the said Release as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and seal this 17 day of Accorder, 2003.

Mary Seal Paggas

My commission expires:

) د	1105	
-----	------	--

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIA PAGGAO
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/01/06

NGEDOCS:969589.1

SCHEDULE I

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

The state of the s	
MARK	REG. NO.
D-148	1898502
DESIGN	2016966
DESIGN	0419474
DESIGN	0419599
DESIGN	0419727
DESIGN	0419601
DESIGN	0419600
EMULVIS	1032661
GLYSO-LUBE	1909689
HALLBRITE	2090138
HALLCO	0723733
HALLCO-PLEX	2594709
HALLCOMAG	2445078
HALLCOMID	1322832
HALLCOTE	1332724
HALLSTAR	2090136
HALLTRESS	2090137
INTERLUBE 292	1914400
MAGCARB	1954415
MAGLITE	0391917
MAGLITE D-BAR	0961834
	1

Page 1 of 3

MARK	REG. NO.	
MARMAG	0666738	
MONOPLEX	0432867	
NOT JUST BETTER BRILLIANTLY BETTER	2161480	
NOT JUST BETTER BRILLIANTLY BETTER		EMARK
DARA-RITTY	02051 REEL: 00289	0 FRAME: 0677

245	appropriate to the control of the co
MARK	REGINO.
MARMAG	0666738
MONOPLEX	0432867
NOT JUST BETTER	2161480
BRILLIANTLY BETTER	2110704
NOT JUST BETTER BRILLIANTLY BETTER	2110794
PARA-FLUX	0205178
PARAPLEX	1252592
PLASTHALL	1180709
QUIKOTE	1950251
SILREX	1954186
STAFLEX	0843087
STAFLEX	0325370
SUPRMIX	1582116
TEGMER	2037232
TQ	2523131
URETHHALL	1728517
WET ZINC	1927485
ZINCOTE	1911015

PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK -	SERIAL NO.
HALLSERV	75/668141

NGEDOCS:970032.1

Page 3 of 3